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🌍 G20 COUNTRIES 

Country Capital Currency Head 

Argentina Buenos Aires Peso Javier Milei 

Australia Canberra Australian Dollar Anthony Albanese 

Brazil Brasília Real Lula da Silva 

Canada Ottawa Canadian Dollar Justin Trudeau 

China Beijing Yuan Xi Jinping 

France Paris Euro Emmanuel Macron 

Germany Berlin Euro Frank-Walter Steinmeier 

India New Delhi Rupee Droupadi Murmu 

Indonesia Jakarta Rupiah Prabowo Subianto 

Italy Rome Euro Giorgia Meloni 

Japan Tokyo Yen Fumio Kishida 

Mexico Mexico City Peso Claudia Sheinbaum 

Russia Moscow Ruble Vladimir Putin 

Saudi Arabia Riyadh Riyal Mohammed bin Salman 

South Africa Pretoria Rand Cyril Ramaphosa 

South Korea Seoul Won Yoon Suk Yeol 

Türkiye Ankara Lira Recep Tayyip Erdoğan 

UK London Pound Rishi Sunak 

USA Washington DC US Dollar Joe Biden 

EU Brussels Euro Ursula von der Leyen 

 

🌐 BRICS COUNTRIES (Expanded) 

Country Capital Currency Head 
Brazil Brasília Real Lula da Silva 
Russia Moscow Ruble Vladimir Putin 
India New Delhi Rupee Droupadi Murmu 
China Beijing Yuan Xi Jinping 
South Africa Pretoria Rand Cyril Ramaphosa 
Saudi Arabia Riyadh Riyal Mohammed bin Salman 
UAE Abu Dhabi Dirham Mohamed bin Zayed 
Iran Tehran Rial Ebrahim Raisi 
Ethiopia Addis Ababa Birr Abiy Ahmed 
Egypt Cairo Pound Abdel Fattah el-Sisi 

 

🌏 SAARC COUNTRIES 

Country Capital Currency Head 

Afghanistan Kabul Afghani Taliban Leadership 
Bangladesh Dhaka Taka Sheikh Hasina 
Bhutan Thimphu Ngultrum King Jigme Khesar 
India New Delhi Rupee Droupadi Murmu 
Maldives Malé Rufiyaa Mohamed Muizzu 
Nepal Kathmandu Rupee Ram Chandra Poudel 
Pakistan Islamabad Rupee Asif Ali Zardari 
Sri Lanka Colombo Rupee Ranil Wickremesinghe 
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  UN SECURITY COUNCIL 

Permanent Members (P5) 

Country Capital Currency Head 

China Beijing Yuan Xi Jinping 
France Paris Euro Emmanuel Macron 
Russia Moscow Ruble Vladimir Putin 
UK London Pound Rishi Sunak 
USA Washington DC US Dollar Joe Biden 

Non-Permanent Members (2025) (Exam-relevant names) 

Country Capital Currency Head 
Algeria Algiers Dinar Tebboune 
Guyana Georgetown Dollar Irfaan Ali 
Sierra Leone Freetown Leone Julius Maada Bio 
Slovenia Ljubljana Euro Nataša Pirc 
South Korea Seoul Won Yoon Suk Yeol 

 

🇮🇳 INDIA’S NEIGHBOURS 

Country Capital Currency Head 

Pakistan Islamabad Rupee Asif Ali Zardari 
China Beijing Yuan Xi Jinping 
Nepal Kathmandu Rupee Ram Chandra Poudel 
Bhutan Thimphu Ngultrum King Jigme 
Bangladesh Dhaka Taka Sheikh Hasina 
Myanmar Naypyidaw Kyat Military Junta 
Sri Lanka Colombo Rupee Ranil Wickremesinghe 
Afghanistan Kabul Afghani Taliban Leadership 
Maldives Malé Rufiyaa Mohamed Muizzu 

 

💰 MAJOR ECONOMIES (Top GDP – 2025) 

Country Capital Currency Head 

USA Washington DC US Dollar Joe Biden 
China Beijing Yuan Xi Jinping 
Japan Tokyo Yen Fumio Kishida 
Germany Berlin Euro Frank-Walter Steinmeier 
India New Delhi Rupee Droupadi Murmu 
UK London Pound Rishi Sunak 
France Paris Euro Emmanuel Macron 
Italy Rome Euro Giorgia Meloni 
Brazil Brasília Real Lula da Silva 
Canada Ottawa Canadian Dollar Justin Trudeau 

 


